
Committee Stage: Monday 22 April 2024

Tobacco and Vapes Bill (Amendment Paper)

This document lists all amendments tabled to the Tobacco and Vapes Bill. Any withdrawn amendments are listed at the end of the document. The amendments are arranged in the order in which it is expected they will be decided.

★ New Amendments.

New Amendments: 1 to 17 and NC1

Giles Watling

1

★ Clause 1, page 1, line 5, leave out “born on or after 1 January 2009” and insert “under the age of 21”

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment makes it an offence to sell tobacco products, herbal smoking products and cigarette papers to a person under the age of 21, rather than to people born on or after 1 January 2009.

Giles Watling

2

★ Clause 2, page 1, line 16, leave out “18” and insert “21”

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

3

★ Clause 2, page 1, line 17, leave out “born on or after 1 January 2009” and insert “under the age of 21”

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

4

- ★ Clause 2, page 2, line 2, leave out “born on or after 1 January 2009” and insert “under the age of 21”

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

5

- ★ Clause 5, page 2, line 30, leave out “born on or after 1 January 2009” and insert “under the age of 21”

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

6

- ★ Clause 6, page 3, line 15, leave out “born on or after 1 January 2009” and insert “under the age of 21”

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

7

- ★ Clause 6, page 3, line 17, leave out “a anwyd ar neu ar ôl 1 Ionawr 2009” and insert “dan 21 oed”

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

16

- ★ Clause 62, page 33, line 42, leave out paragraph (b)

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

17

- ★ Clause 62, page 34, line 8, leave out subsection (3)

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 16.

Giles Watling

NC1

★ To move the following Clause—

“Licensable activities: sale by retail of tobacco products and vaping products

- (1) The Licensing Act 2003 is amended as follows.
- (2) After section 1(1)(d) insert—
 - “(e) the sale by retail of tobacco products,(f) the sale by retail of vaping products”
- (3) The Secretary of State may by regulations make provision that is consequential on this section.
- (4) Regulations under this section may amend, repeal or revoke provision made by or under an Act passed—
 - (a) before this Act, or
 - (b) later in the same session of Parliament as this Act.
- (5) Regulations under this section may not be made unless a draft of the instrument has been laid before and approved by a resolution of each House of Parliament.”

Member's explanatory statement

This new clause (to the Licensing Act 2003) would include tobacco products and vaping products as licensable activities and would therefore require retailers to apply for a premises licence from their local licensing authority.

Giles Watling

8

★ Schedule 1, page 44, line 24, leave out from "arall" to end of line and insert "21 oed neu drosodd"

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

9

★ Schedule 1, page 45, line 12, leave out from "rhoi," to "a" in line 13 and insert "yn 21 oed neu drosodd"

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

10

- ★ Schedule 1, page 45, line 18, leave out from "person" to end of line 19 and insert "dan 21 oed"

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

11

- ★ Schedule 1, page 45, line 32, leave out "born on or after 1 January 2009" and insert "under the age of 21"

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

12

- ★ Schedule 1, page 45, line 37, leave out "born on or after 1 January 2009" and insert "under the age of 21"

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

13

- ★ Schedule 1, page 45, line 42, leave out "born before 1 January 2009" and insert "aged 21 or over"

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

14

- ★ Schedule 1, page 46, line 25, leave out "born before 1 January 2009" and insert "aged 21 or over"

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Giles Watling

15

- ★ Schedule 1, page 46, line 30, leave out "born on or after 1 January 2009" and insert "under the age of 21"

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is linked to Amendment 1.

Order of the House

[16 April 2024]

That the following provisions shall apply to the Tobacco and Vapes Bill:

Committal

1. The Bill shall be committed to a Public Bill Committee.

Proceedings in Public Bill Committee

2. Proceedings in the Public Bill Committee shall (so far as not previously concluded) be brought to a conclusion on Thursday 23 May.
3. The Public Bill Committee shall have leave to sit twice on the first day on which it meets.

Consideration and Third Reading

4. Proceedings on Consideration shall (so far as not previously concluded) be brought to a conclusion one hour before the moment of interruption on the day on which those proceedings are commenced.
5. Proceedings on Third Reading shall (so far as not previously concluded) be brought to a conclusion at the moment of interruption on that day.
6. Standing Order No. 83B (Programming committees) shall not apply to proceedings on Consideration and Third Reading.

Other proceedings

7. Any other proceedings on the Bill may be programmed.